
2026 University of Denver Men's Lacrosse
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 7, 2026)

 
 

Record: Overall Home Away Neutral
All Games 2-0 2-0 0-0 0-0



Date Opponent WL Score Att.

1/31/26 CLEVELAND ST. W 20-1
1,02

8

2/07/26 AIR FORCE W 10-2
2,04

9

Team Statistics DEN OPP
SHOT STATISTICS
    Goals-Shot Att. 30-78 3-72
    Goals Per Game 15.00 1.50
    Shot Pct. .385 .042
    Shots on Goal-Att. 49-78 28-72
    SOG Pct. .628 .389
    Shots/Game 39.0 36.0
    Assists 20 1
MAN-UP OPPORTUNITIES
    Goals-Opportunities 1-6 0-3
    Conversion Pct. .167 .000
GOAL BREAKDOWN
    Total Goals 30 3
    Man-up 1 0
    Man-down 0 0
    Unassisted 10 2
    Overtime 0 0
    Goals Scored Avg 15.00 1.50
GROUND BALLS 53 42
TURNOVERS 31 35
CAUSED TURNOVERS 16 18
FACEOFFS (W-L) 23-17 17-23
    Faceoff W-L Pct. .575 .425
CLEARS 46-53 38-48
    Clear Pct. .868 .792
PENALTIES
    Number 3 6
    Minutes 02:30 04:30
SHOT CLOCK VIOLATIONS 4 2
ATTENDANCE
    Total 3,077 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2/1539 0/
    Neutral Site #-Avg 0/

# Player GP G A PTS SH GW GB UP DN CT FACEOFF
37 Bruno, Chase 2 4 3 7 10 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
34 Tzagournis, Marek 2 1 6 7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
19 Muir, Watt 2 6 0 6 10 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Malawsky, Cody 2 5 1 6 10 0 3 0 0 0 0-0
42 Graham, Rory 2 2 2 4 7 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Merageas, Chris 1 2 2 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
20 Shinofield, Luke 2 2 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
45 Klokiw, Lucas 2 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Taraboletti, Joe 2 1 1 2 4 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
11 Scott, Tye 2 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
23 Clark, Daniel 2 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Douglas , Jimmy 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Hurd, Wyatt 1 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
27 Reynolds, Gordon 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 2 0-0
16 Trumble, Sam 2 1 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
35 Hudgins, Sawyer 2 0 1 1 1 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
55 Alread, Luke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
52 Barkimer , Luke 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Barnett, Colm 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0-1
56 Bateman , Brendan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
30 Benton, Blake 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
49 Brader, Jake 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2-2
44 Carr, Billy 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
60 Choudry , Kaysey 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
51 Connors, Liam 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Davis, Brody 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
25 D'Spain, Jack 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Eldred, Cade 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
36 Faulkner, Seamus 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0-0
24 Ficeli , Luke 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Hayes, William 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 1 0-0
31 Kirchner, Tim 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
22 Komenda , Colin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
46 Lair , Braeden 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3-7
54 Leonard , Hank 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
48 Manning, Grayson 2 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0-0
33 McNamara, Tim 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
13 Overly , Russell 2 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 0 5 0-0
15 Paradine , Caden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Pawlak , Colton 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Pressnall , Asher 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-2
26 Reilly , Patrick 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
18 Repp, Cheyne 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0-0
32 Seevers , John 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
41 Smeader, Luke 2 0 0 0 2 0 7 0 0 0 18-28
9 Tavares , Justin 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
TM Team 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 2 30 20 50 78 2 53 1 0 16 23-40
Opponents 2 3 1 4 72 0 42 0 0 18 17-40

# Goalie GP MIN GA GAA SAVE PCT W-L-T
48 Manning, Grayson 2 100:16 2 1.20 21 .913 2-0-0
33 McNamara, Tim 1 19:44 1 3.04 4 .800 0-0-0

Totals 3 120:00 3 1.50 25 .893 2-0-0
Opponents 3 120:00 30 15.00 19 .388 0-2-0

Goals by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Denver 9 10 7 4 30
Opponents 0 1 0 2 3

Saves by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Denver 9 4 4 8 25
Opponents 5 4 6 4 19

Shots by Period 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Denver 23 26 17 12 78
Opponents 20 13 14 25 72

Shot on Goal 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Denver 14 14 13 8 49
Opponents 9 5 4 10 28


